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FOUNDATION PLAN

SCALE:
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'CONTRACTOR SHALL FURNISH ARCHITECT ENGINEERED METAL BUILDING SHOP DRAWINGS FOR FOUNDATION SIZING AND VERIFICATION PRIOR TO PLACING ANY 'CONCRETE .
OR FABRICATING ANY MATERIALS. FOUNDATION SHOWN IS TYPICAL IN NATURE AND WILL BE REVISED BASED UPON LOADS DETERMINED BY THE METAL BUILDING S MANUFACTURE'S PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER.

PLUMBING - ALL WORK SHALL COMPLY WITH THE
STANDARD PLUMBING CODE. PLUMBING CONTRACTOR
SHALL PREPARE "AS-BUILT" SHOP DRAWING INDICATING
ALL PLUMBING WORK INCLUDING RISER DIAGRAM, BACK
FLOW PROTECTION, PIPE LOCATIONS. WATER SUPPLY TO
THE FACILITY IS TO BE CONNECTED THROUGH A REDUCED
PRESSURE ZONE BACKFLOW PREVENTER ACCEPTABLE TO
THE BUILDING QFFICIAL AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH ALL
APPLICABLE CODES AND REGULATIONS.

NOTE: THIS FOUNDATION DESIGN MEETS ALL REQUIREMENTS FOR WIND LOAD'S PER SBC-04, SECTION 1606, 100MPH
BASIC WIND SPEED, EXPOSURE B, 1.0 USE FACTOR. COLUMN PAD LOCATIONS ARE TYPICAL, EXACT

ANCHOR BOLT LOCATIONS AND SIZES ARE PER METAL BUILDING SEALED ENGINEERING ANCHOR BOLT PLAN.
CONTRACTOR SHALL FURNISH ARCHITECT SEALED METAL BUILDING PLANS FOR FOUNDATION SIZING AND
VERIFICATION PRIOR TO SUBMITTING TO PERMIT OFFICE.

- ANCHOR BOLTS AND REINFORCEMENT - 16" A-307 ANCHOR BOLTS, BOLT DIAMETER, AND LOCATION PER

METAL BUILDING SEALED ENGINEERING DESIGN DRAWINGS. TIE ANCHOR BOLTS TO BOTTOM REINFORCING STEEL.
REINFORCING BARS SHALL CONFORM TO ASTM A615, GRADE 60. WELDED WIRE FABRIC SHALL CONFORM TO

ASTM A185. DETAILING OF CONCRETE REINFORCEMENT AND ACCESSORIES SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH ACI
DETAILING MANUAL, SP-66, AND ACI318. REINFORCING SHALL NOT BE HEATED OR WELDED. REINFORCING SHALL
BE APPROVED BY ENGINEER OR HIS REPRESENTATIVE BEFORE CONCRETE IS PLACED. PROVIDE 4" COVER FOR
EXPOSED FOOTING SURFACES, 2" COVER FOR FORMED EXPOSED SURFACES, 3/4" COVER FOR NOT EXPOSED
SURFACES. LAP SPLICES SHALL BE 40 BAR DIAMETERS.

- CONCRETE - MINIMUM COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH OF CONCRETE AT 28 DAYS SHALL BE F'c = 4000 PSI.

WHERE EXCESS WATER IS ADDED TO THE CONCRETE SO THAT ITS SERVICABILITY IS DEGRADED, THE ATTAINMENT
OF REQUIRED STRENGTH SHALL NOT RELEASE THE CONTRACTOR FROM PROVIDING SUCH MODIFICATIONS AS
MAY BE REQUIRED BY THE ENGINEER TO PROVIDE A SERVICEABLE MEMBER OR SURFACE. ALL CONCRETE

SHALL BE VIBRATED. NO REPAIR OR RUBBING OF CONCRETE SURFACES SHALL BE MADE PRIOR TO

INSPECTION BY AND APPROVAL OF THE ENGINEER, OWNER OR HIS REPRESENTATIVE.

- CONTROL JOINTS - SAWN CONTROL JOINTS IN SLAB-ON-GRADE SHALL BE CUT IN ACCORDANCE WITH ACI 302.
JOINTS SHALL BE CUT WITHIN 12 HOURS OF SLAB PLACEMENT. THE LENGTH / WIDTH RATIOS OF SLAB AREAS
SHALL NOT EXCEED 1.5. DO NOT CUT WWM OR REINFORCING STEEL. (RECOMMENDED LOCATION OF

CONTROL JOINTS IS SUBJECT TO OWNER AND CONTRACTOR'S APPROVAL. THE CONTROL JCOINTS ARE

NOT INTENDED TO PREVENT CRACKS BUT RATHER TO ENCOURAGE THE SLAB TO CRACK ON A GIVEN LINE )

- FOUNDATION - THE OWNER HAS NOT YET PROVIDED A GEQTECHNICAL REPORT TO THE ENGINEER. ASSUMED
SAFE BEARING CAPACITY OF 2000 PSF SHALL BE CONFIRMED IN THE FIELD BY A REGISTERED

GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEER OR SHALL BE APPROVED BY THE OWNER. FOOTINGS AND SLABS ARE TO BEAR ON FIRM
UNDISTURBED EARTH OR APPROVED CONTROLLED FILL. WHERE UNACCEPTABLE MATERIAL OCCURS, EXCAVATE
AND REPLACE WITH ENGINEERED FILL.

- UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED ALL MATERIALS AND CONSTRUCTION ARE TO MEET LOCAL BUILDING CODES.
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NOTE:

EMERGENCY LIGHTING AND EXIT SIGNS, SHALL BE PROVIDED
AS DIRECTED BY THE FIRE MARSHAL, AND SHALL BE WIRED
PER NEC 700-12F

LIFE SAFETY - IT IS CONTRACTOR / OWNER'S

RESPONSIBILITY TO REQUEST LIFE SAFETY REVIEW BY THE
FIRE MARSHAL. ALL LIFE SAFETY REQUIREMENTS ARE TO

BE AS SPECIFIED BY THE FIRE MARSHAL. EMERGENCY
LIGHTING AND EXIT SIGNS SHALL BE PROVIDED AS

DIRECTED BY THE FIRE MARSHAL AND SHALL BE WIRED

PER NEC 700-12F. EMERGENCY LIGHTING AND EXIT SIGN
LOCATIONS SHOWN ON THE PLANS ARE SUGGESTIONS ONLY.

ELECTRICAL - ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR SHALL PREPARE
"AS-BUILT" SHOP DRAWINGS INDICATING ALL ELEICTRICAL
WORK INCLUDING RISER DIAGRAM, ANY CHANGE:S TO THE
ELECTRICAL PLAN, WIRE SIZES, TYPE, AND LOCATION,
EQUIPMENT SCHEDULE WITH TYPE, RATINGS, ANID LOADS,
PANEL SCHEDULE WITH ALL CIRCUITS IDENTIFIED WITH
CIRCUIT NUMBER, DESCRIPTION, CIRCUIT AMPACITY.
ELECTRICAL WORK SHALL BE INSTALLED ACCORDING TO
THE PLANS AND ALL WORK SHALL COMPLY WITH THE
NATIONAL ELECTRIC CODE, LATEST EDITION. ELEICTRICAL
CONTRACTOR SHALL CALCULATE TOTAL CONNECTED LOAD
PER NEC BASED ON THE ELECTRICAL LOAD OF EQUIPMENT
SELECTED FOR THE FACILITY AND THE ANTICIPATED
DEMAND FACTORS PROVIDED BY THE OWNER. SERVICE,
FEEDER, AND BRANCH CIRCUIT CONDUCTORS AND
EQUIPMENT ARE TO BE SELECTED AND SIZED BASED ON
ACTUAL LOADS OF OWNER SELECTED EQUIPMENIT AND
ANTICIPATED DEMAND FACTORS. OWNER SHALL 'SELECT
LIGHTING FIXTURES.

SURFACE MT. 120/208
PRE-BUILT, MODULAR | 600 AMP

3/% METER BANK MAN | 0NEMA3R

W/ MAIN BREAKER BREAKER

RVICE DI N T SERVICE
e DISCONNECT

PANEL | PANEL
"HOUSE" "A"

PANEL | PANEL
"B" “Cll

700A X 80% = 560.00 AMPERS
USE: 600 AMP FEEDER / SERVICE

METER PANEL LAYOU

SCALE: NTS

,1_GROUND TO STEEL BL'G

1 *%2/0 IN 2/4" C

RISER DIAGRAM

SCALE: NTS

REVISIONS
December 02, 2005

ARCH ECTLRAL DESIGN SOFTWARE

HUB CITY INDUSTRIAL SUPPLY, INC.

ADDRESS:

A NEW ADDITION FOR:

B Lake City, FL 32055

W 1758 NW Brown Rd.
B (386) 755-9021

ARCHITECT
N.C.A.R.B. Certified

JOINT VENTURED WITH

O©WLLIAM MYERS
DLSIGN

P.O. BOX 1513
LAKE CITY, FL 32056

(386) 758-8406

will@willmyers.net

JOB NUMBER
051108

SHEET NAME

ELECTRICAL

PLAN
OF 5 SHEETS

Wl iy




114'-0"

EXTERIOR WA} LS OF EXISTING BUILDING

87'-0"

1_12 ROOF PITCH
-

CONTINUOUS RIDGE VENT

1_12 ROOF PITCH
%.

87'-0"

REVISIONS
November 28, 2005

ARCHITECTURAL DESIGN SCFTWARE

ALL WIND LOADS ARE IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 1606,
FLORIDA BUILDING CODE, 2004 EDITION.

BASIC WIND SPEED: 10O MPH

WIND IMPORTANCE FACTOR (1): | = LOO

BUILDING CATAGORY: CATAGORY I

WIND EXPOSURE: B

INTERNAL PRESSURE COEFFICIENT: +/- O.18

MWFRS PER TABLE 1606.24 (FBC 2001) ROOF: - 23.1 P&F

DESIGN WIND PRESSURES: WALLS: + 26.6 PSF
EAVES: - 32.3 PSF

COMPONENTS ¢ CLADING PER TABLES OP'NGS: + 2.8 / - 22.] P&F

1606.2B ¢ 1606.2C (FBC 2001) EAVES: - 8.3 PSF

DESIGN WIND PRESSURES: ROOF: +19.9 /- 25,5 PSF

, INC.

HUB CITY INDUSTRIAL SUPPLY

PROJECT ADDRESS: CANNON CREEK INDUSTRIAL PARK

SIMQUE CONSTRUCTION, INC.

A NEW ADDITION FOR:
ADDRESS:

.
|

114-0"

ROOF PLAN

SCALE: 1/4" = 1-0"

B Lake City, FL 32055

B 1758 NW Brown Rd.
B (386) 755-9021

ARCHITECT
N.C.A.R.B. Certified

JOINT VENTURED WITH

OWLLIAM MYERS

P.0. BOX 1513
LAKE CITY, FL 32056

(386) 758-8406

will@wilimyers.net

JOB NUMBER
051108

SHEET NAME

ROOF

PLAN
OF 5 SHEETS

al. Ly
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